
C.18011/07/2024-CHS-V 

A.17020/31/2024-MH-I 
Government of India 

Directorate General of Health Services 
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 

10 ENT 

Subject: Appointment of Head of Department (HoD) in three Central 
Government Hospitals and associated Medical Colleges -reg. 

***k* 

CORRIGENDUM 

partial modification of Directorate's circular of even number 

A.17020/31/2024-MH- dated 13.01.2025 on the subject above, Sr. no. 10 i.e. 
the advertisement of post for Head of department (HoD) in ENT in ABVIMS & 
Dr RML Hospital stands deleted. 

Copy to: 

Sr. Department Hospital & associated MedicallStatus 
No. College 

Dated: 24 January, 2025 

ABVIMS & Dr RML Hospital 

This is issued with the approval of competent authority. 

Enclosure: 

1. Under Secretary, CHS Division, MoHFW 

Deleted 

Dr Umesh Devappa Suranagi 
O/o Standing selecion Committee 

Digitally signed by 
UMESH DEVAPPA SURANAGI 
Date: 24-01-2025 18:44:17 

Room 543-A, Ph 23063850 
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 

Email: membersecy-mohfw@gov.in 

2. In-charge IT officer, Dte.GHS with the request to upload the same on the 
Dte.GHS website 

Copy to: (with request to upload on respective hospital websites) 

1. Medical Superintendent, Dr RML & ABVIMS Hospital, New Delhi 
2. Medical Superintendent, VMMC & Safdarjang Hospital, New Delhi 
3. The Director, LHMC & Associated hospitals, New Delhi. 

I/3740118/2025 

1. Directorate's circular of even number A.17020/31/2024-MH-I dated 
13.01.2025 



A.17020/31/2024-MH-I 

Sr. 

Subject: Appointment of Head of Department (HoD) in three Central 
Government Hospitals and associated Medical Colleges - reg. 

1 

Application form for appointment to the post of Head of departments (HoDs) 
for the undermentioned departments in three Central Government Hospitals 
and associated Medical Colleges is invited in the attached format. 

No. 

3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Departmnent 

Directorate General of Health Services 
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 

Pediatric Surgery 
Forensic Medicine 

Neurology 
Orthopedics 
Radiotherapy 
C.TV.S 
TCancer Surgery 
|Pulmonary Medicine 
Pediatrics 
|ENT 

Nephrology 
TPharmacology 
Emergency Medicine 

Endocrinology 

Medicine 

A.17020/31/2024-MH-I 
Government of India 

INeurosurgery 
IPlastic Surgery 

IPMR 

CIRCULAR 
Dated: 13 January, 2025 

Hospital & associated 

College 
JLHMC & Associated Hospitals 
LHMC & Associated Hospitals 
LHMC & Associated Hospitals 
LHMC & Associated Hospitals 
LHMC & Associated Hospitals 
VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital 
VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital 
VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital 
VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital 

JABVIMS & Dr RML Hospital 
JABVIMS & Dr RML Hospital 
JABVIMS & Dr RML Hospital 
JABVIMS& Dr RML Hospital 

Medical 

a. ABVIMS & Dr RML Hospital 
b. VMMOC& Safdarjung Hospital 
a. ABVIMS & Dr RML Hospital 

b. LHMC & Associated Hospitals 
a. ABVIMS & Dr RML Hospital 

b. VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital 
a. ABVIMS & Dr RML Hospital 

b. LHMC & Associated Hospitals 
a. VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital 

b. LHMC & Associated Hospitals 

In accordance with office Memorandum vide no A 45017/01/2018-CHS-V 
dated 13.09.2024 issued by CHS Division, MoHFW- duly filled application 
forms from eligible CHS officers posted at any of the central institutions may 
be forwarded through their head of institution with necessary remarks, 
electronically via email membersecy-mohfw@gov.in within 20 days of issue of 
this circular. Applications received after the last date will not be considered. No 
additional document is required to be attached with the application form. The 

I/3736940/2025 



A.17020/31/2024-MH-I 

original application may be deposited at the time of interview by the candidate 
herself/himself. 

This is issued with the approval of competent authority. 

Copy to: 

1. Under Secretary, CHS Division, MoHFW 
2. In-charge IT officer, Dte.GHS with the request to upload the same on the 

Dte.GHS website 

Dr Umesh Devappa Suranagi 
Olo Standing selection Committee 

Room 543-A, Ph 23063850 
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 

Email: membersecy-mohfw@gov.in 

Copy to: (with request for wider publicity through respective hospital websites) 

Digitally signed by 
UMESH DEVAPPA SURANAGI 
Date: 13-O1-2025 11:37:33 

1. Medical Superintendent, Dr RML & ABVIMS Hospital, New Delhi 

Enclosures: 

2. Medical Superintendent, VMMC & Safdarjang Hospital, New Delhi 
3. The Director, LHMC & Associated hospitals, New Delhi. 

2. Template of Application form 

1. Guidelines for appointment of HOD of concerned speciality (except 
department of dental) in central government hospitals and medical 
colleges dated 13.09.2024 

3. Template of Presentation 

I/3736940/2025 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

